	05-31-2005		Attorney Docket No. 0561-1020		
Form PTO	[SHEET	U.S. Department of 0 U.S. Patent and Trad	
To th	ne Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		ne attached original de	ocuments or copy	thereof.
	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Didier RICA nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	2. Name Name: Address:	and address of reconstruction of the second		113260 U.S. PTO 29/230434
() () ()	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 17, 2005	Additional nan	ne(s) and address(es ⊠ No) attached?	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			. 1	
This d	ocument is being filed with a new application, the ex	ecution date of	f the application is:	·	
71113 U		1			
	A. Patent Application No(s). Addi	B.	Patent No(s). s attached? ☐ Yes	s ⊠ No	
5. 1		itional numbers	s attached? Yes		
5. 1	Addinguished Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	itional numbers 6. Total r involve 7. Total f	s attached? Yes number of application ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cha	ns and patents\$40.00 rged to deposit a	occount
5. 1	Additional Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	6. Total rinvolve 7. Total f B A 8. Depos	s attached? Yes number of application ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41)	rged to deposit a	V + 2 p
5. 1	Addition Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	6. Total rinvolve 7. Total f B A 8. Depos	s attached? Yes number of application ed: 1 ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be cha it Account No. 25-0 in duplicate copy of to t account)	rged to deposit a	\$ 10 A A

05/25/2005 AWONDAF1 00000058 29230/34

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Y&T May 23, 2005

ASSIGNMENT

		File and the Management of the Control of the Contr			
WHEREAS,	<u> </u>				
7	Mn Didier RICA				
	152 rue Haute.	***			
	60650 Le Mont Suint Activ	en			
	France				
hereafter ref	eferred to as "applicant(s)", have invented cer	tain new and useful improvements in			
Des	sign For a Bothe.				
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on				
	, Application No				
(b)	for which an application for a United State	s patent was executed on			
WHE	HEREAS, SAUERGLASS INC				
	ress is Premium Point, NEW ROC	HELLE NV 10801, USA			
	referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of a	•			
and to the sa		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			
	W, THEREFORE, in consideration of the	sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt			
	acknowledged, and other good and value				
	lo(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto sa				
•	· , -				
	vention in the United States and the entire r				
	ich may be granted therefor in the United Sta				
	ehoof of its legal representatives, to the full en is fully and entirely as the same would h				
-	t and sale not been made.	are been noted by approximately made that			
Ŭ	cand sale not been made. plicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and reques	t(a) the Commissioner of Patents and			
• •		6.4			
Trademarks	s to issue said United States patents to said a				
Date		An Didien Ricu.			
	(signature)	An Didien Ricu.			
Date	,				
	(signature)				
Date	(signature)				
Date					
	(signature)				
Date	,				
	(signature)				

RECORDED: 05/23/2005

PATENT REEL: 016600 FRAME: 0327